506375267 11/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6422023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAUFFRAY DELTEIL	04/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXENS
Street Address:	89 BD FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT, B.P. 50802
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92508

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16834123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-6333 Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN-AEW

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PET-3396
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY BROOKSHIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Brookshire/
DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=PET-3396_DUAL_DEC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054535 FRAME: 0541 506375267

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	REMOVABLE FIXING DEVICE
As the below ears	od inventor, I beneby declare that
This declaration	
is directed to:	Control States Application of PCT International Application number (ASSELE) filed on
	ind application was made or authorized to be made by me.
Thelieve that I am	the original massive or an original poor investor of a claimed investors in the application.
All market as being	AXENS So Be Freezia November B.P. 90002 9250 Rend Maintenan France d to as the AXSKINES, is describe of acquiring the order right, sale, and interest in and to said invention and starter, accluding any and all carbon priority rights (U.S. and invention and continuations thereof. el renewals, consider, pressummance, and concerns thereof.
ASSIGNOR based rights of the conditions of the c	ATTENDED THE COLUMN TO SELECT AND THE SELECT AND TH
and fraction recent	STECTION benchy agrees to execute all papers that may be recovery to the applications in the United States rice for said inventions and to apolgo the time to said ASSE/NEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to papers that may be needed in commission with recurring Letters Patrick Observe.
AND A	SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patrics and Trademarks to issue a Lesters Patent on an and continuations thereof, to ASSEANE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance between
The unit and gament inform property mount is	lenspared hereby grants) the law firm of Millers, White, Zeloso & Dravigos, P.C. the power to insert on this nation which may be necessary or describin in order for the United States Patient and Trademark Office to its discussion.
Descriptions	
laceata Signature	# 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

MILLER, WHEN, ZELANO & BRADIERI P.C.
ATTIMONYS AT LAW
ASSESSITES CONTINUED PLAZA
ZTRO CLASSIONE BOOLEVARD (SUITE 1400) ARLENOTHY VA 22303
TELINOLOGI, TILLIALI SUITE 1400) ARLENOTHY VA 22303
TELINOLOGI, TILLIALI SUITE 1400)

983.33W

PATENT REEL: 054535 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 11/30/2020